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Arizona Republican primaries polling i

Conducted: April 10 — April 12, 2023
Number of Respondents: 550 likely Arizona Republican primaries participants
Margin of Error: 4.2%

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Definitely voting 94 92
Probably voting 3 7
| might or might not vote 3 1
Probably not voting 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0
Unsure 0 0
NET Voting 97 99
NET Not voting 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)

18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Definitely voting 94 93 95 92
Probably voting 6 6 3 5
| might or might not vote 0 1 2 2
Probably not voting 0 0 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0 0
NET Voting 100 99 98 98
NET Not voting 0 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree
Definitely voting 92 95

Probably voting 5 5
| might or might not vote 3 0
Probably not voting 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0
Unsure 0 0



Voting 97 100



Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Definitely voting 94 96 100 44 95
Probably voting 5 2 0 31 5
| might or might not vote 1 3 0 25 0
Probably not voting 0 0 0 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0 0 0
NET Voting 99 97 100 75 100
NET Not voting 0 0 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Definitely voting 100 0 0
Probably voting 0 100 0
| might or might not vote 0 0 100
Probably not voting 0 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0
NET Voting 100 100 0
NET Not voting 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Definitely voting 94 89 85
Probably voting 5 4 7
| might or might not vote 1 8 7
Probably not voting 0 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0



NET Voting 99 92 93
NET Not voting 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Definitely voting 94 89
Probably voting 4 9
| might or might not vote 2 1
Probably not voting 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0
Unsure 0 0
NET Voting 98 99
NET Not voting 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
Definitely voting 94 90
Probably voting 5 6
| might or might not vote 1 4
Probably not voting 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0
Unsure 0 0
NET Voting 99 96
NET Not voting 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Definitely voting 94 93 91
Probably voting 5 6 5
| might or might not vote 1 1 4
Probably not voting 0 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0 0



Unsure 0 0 0

NET Voting 99 99 96
NET Not voting 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Definitely voting 97 92 84
Probably voting 2 5 12
| might or might not vote 1 3 4
Probably not voting 0 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0
NET Voting 99 97 96
NET Not voting 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Definitely voting 96 95
Probably voting 3 5
| might or might not vote 0 0
Probably not voting 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0
Unsure 0 0
NET Voting 100 100
NET Not voting 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Definitely voting 96 96 80
Probably voting 3 3 17
| might or might not vote 1 2 3
Probably not voting 0 0 0



Definitely not voting 0 0 0

Unsure 0 0 0
NET Voting 99 98 97
NET Not voting 0 0 0

Q1. In 2024, Arizona will hold Republican primary elections for President and US Senate to select which*Republican candidates will go on to the General Election in November. How likely would you say you ar
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Definitely voting 98 95
Probably voting 2 5
| might or might not vote 0 0
Probably not voting 0 0
Definitely not voting 0 0
Unsure 0 0
NET Voting 100 100
NET Not voting 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Republican 80 86
Democrat 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 20 14
Other 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Republican 80 83 79 86
Democrat 0 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 20 17 21 14
Other 0 0 0 0

Unsure 0 0 0 0




Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Republican 79 88
Democrat 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 21 12
Other 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Republican 83 82 66 100 86
Democrat 0 0 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 17 18 34 0 14
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Republican 84 80 63
Democrat 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 16 20 37
Other 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Republican 86 69 61
Democrat 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 14 31 39
Other 0 0 0

Unsure 0 0 0



Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Republican 83 80
Democrat 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 17 20
Other 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
Republican 100 0
Democrat 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 0 100
Other 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Republican 81 83 87
Democrat 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 19 17 13
Other 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Republican 86 79 80
Democrat 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 14 21 20
Other 0 0 0

Unsure 0 0 0



Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Presidential

preference (Q8)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Republican 100 100
Democrat 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 0 0
Other 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Republican 100 100 100
Democrat 0 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q2. To which political party are you registered in Arizona? You may consider yourself a different party, but what does your registration show?
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Republican 85 88
Democrat 0 0
Independent / Unaffiliated 15 12
Other 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0

Unsure 0 0



Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100 100 0 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal



Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0
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Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 0 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated



Presidential
preference (Q8)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0 0
Unsure 0 0 0

Q3. To vote in Republican Primary Elections, you must request a Republican ballot before the elections. Will you contact your county recorder and request a Republican ballot?
Those Independent / Unaffiliated

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Will request a Republican Primary ballot 100 100
Will not request a Republican Primary ballot 0 0
Unsure 0 0

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Conservative 59 58
Somewhat conservative 25 23
Moderate 14 16
Somewhat liberal 1 2
Liberal 1 0
NET Conservative 84 81
NET Liberal 2 3

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Age (Q15)



18-35 36-50 51-64

Conservative 66 47 54
Somewhat conservative 26 37 27
Moderate 3 12 17
Somewhat liberal 0 4 1
Liberal 5 0 0
NET Conservative 92 84 81
NET Liberal 5 4 2

63
18
17

82

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Conservative 52 67
Somewhat conservative 27 20
Moderate 18 12
Somewhat liberal 2 0
Liberal 1 1
NET Conservative 79 87
NET Liberal 3 1

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
White Hispanic Black
Conservative 58 62 66
Somewhat conservative 25 18 0
Moderate 14 18 34
Somewhat liberal 2 2 0
Liberal 1 0 0
NET Conservative 83 80 66
NET Liberal 2 2 0

Asian / Pacific
Islander
31
a4
25
0
0

75

Other
65
27

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)

Definitely Probably Might or might not



Conservative 60 40 28

Somewhat conservative 24 46 0
Moderate 14 10 63
Somewhat liberal 1 3 9
Liberal 1 0 0
NET Conservative 84 86 28
NET Liberal 2 3 9

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Conservative 71 0 0
Somewhat conservative 29 0 0
Moderate 0 100 0
Somewhat liberal 0 0 68
Liberal 0 0 32
NET Conservative 100 0 0
NET Liberal 0 0 100

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Conservative 59 53
Somewhat conservative 25 19
Moderate 13 26
Somewhat liberal 2 1
Liberal 1 0
NET Conservative 85 72
NET Liberal 2 1

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated

Conservative 64 33



Somewhat conservative 22 35

Moderate 13 27
Somewhat liberal 1 4
Liberal 1 1
NET Conservative 86 68
NET Liberal 2 5

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Conservative 55 60 64
Somewhat conservative 27 24 18
Moderate 15 13 15
Somewhat liberal 1 3 2
Liberal 1 0 1
NET Conservative 83 84 82
NET Liberal 2 3 3
Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Conservative 72 41 43
Somewhat conservative 19 31 30
Moderate 8 23 23
Somewhat liberal 0 4 3
Liberal 1 1 1
NET Conservative 91 72 74
NET Liberal 1 5 4

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Conservative 77 58
Somewhat conservative 18 30
Moderate 4 12

Somewhat liberal 1 0



Liberal 0 0

NET Conservative 95 88
NET Liberal 1 0

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Conservative 74 55 45
Somewhat conservative 16 29 26
Moderate 8 15 25
Somewhat liberal 1 0 3
Liberal 1 1 0
NET Conservative 90 84 71
NET Liberal 2 1 3

Q4. Thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Conservative 72 58
Somewhat conservative 21 29
Moderate 7 14
Somewhat liberal 0 0
Liberal 0 0
NET Conservative 92 86
NET Liberal 0 0

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
The economy & inflation 27 20
Election integrity & holding fair elections 20 24
Border Security & Immigration 15 21
National security 9 13

Government spending & taxes 10 5



Abortion

2nd Amendment & gun policy

Crime & Public safety

Healthcare

School choice & Parental rights in education
Unsure
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Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?

Total Respondents

The economy & inflation

Election integrity & holding fair elections
Border Security & Immigration

National security

Government spending & taxes

Abortion

2nd Amendment & gun policy

Crime & Public safety

Healthcare

School choice & Parental rights in education
Unsure

Age (Q15)
18-35
48
19

[y
o
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36-50
33
25
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51-64

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?

Total Respondents

The economy & inflation

Election integrity & holding fair elections
Border Security & Immigration

National security

Government spending & taxes

Abortion

2nd Amendment & gun policy

Crime & Public safety

Healthcare

School choice & Parental rights in education
Unsure

Education (Q16)

College degree
26

Non-college degree
20
26

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?

Total Respondents

Race (Q17)



Asian / Pacific

White Hispanic Black Islander Other
The economy & inflation 22 32 35 46 23
Election integrity & holding fair elections 22 22 34 0 26
Border Security & Immigration 19 9 0 31 14
National security 11 10 31 23 5
Government spending & taxes 8 5 0 0 10
Abortion 4 3 0 0 0
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 6 0 0 10
Crime & Public safety 3 6 0 0 3
Healthcare 2 4 0 0 0
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 2 0 0 8
Unsure 3 0 0 0 0

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
The economy & inflation 23 19 43
Election integrity & holding fair elections 23 4 0
Border Security & Immigration 17 39 11
National security 11 7 27
Government spending & taxes 8 0 0
Abortion 4 0 9
2nd Amendment & gun policy 4 7 0
Crime & Public safety 4 3 0
Healthcare 2 10 0
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 4 0
Unsure 2 7 11
Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents
Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal

The economy & inflation 24 21 23
Election integrity & holding fair elections 24 14 0
Border Security & Immigration 20 8 0
National security 11 15 4
Government spending & taxes 7 9 19
Abortion 2 11 28
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 4 9
Crime & Public safety 3 6 0



Healthcare 1 9 7
School choice & Parental rights in education
Unsure 3 1 11
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Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
The economy & inflation 24 19
Election integrity & holding fair elections 23 17
Border Security & Immigration 17 22
National security 11 12
Government spending & taxes 8 7
Abortion 4 6
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 5
Crime & Public safety 3 5
Healthcare 2 5
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 1
Unsure 3 0

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
The economy & inflation 24 22
Election integrity & holding fair elections 22 21
Border Security & Immigration 18 17
National security 12 8
Government spending & taxes 7 11
Abortion 3 6
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 5
Crime & Public safety 3 4
Healthcare 2 1
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 4
Unsure 3 1

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents
County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
The economy & inflation 26 26 18



Election integrity & holding fair elections 20 24 25
Border Security & Immigration 18 20 18
National security 11 7 13
Government spending & taxes 9 3 7
Abortion 5 0 4
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 5 5
Crime & Public safety 3 6 2
Healthcare 2 3 3
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 4 2
Unsure 2 2 4

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
The economy & inflation 22 29 23
Election integrity & holding fair elections 32 8 10
Border Security & Immigration 16 20 20
National security 11 6 16
Government spending & taxes 6 10 8
Abortion 3 5 6
2nd Amendment & gun policy 4 7 1
Crime & Public safety 2 8 3
Healthcare 1 3 4
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 3 1
Unsure 1 2 8

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis

The economy & inflation 19 35
Election integrity & holding fair elections 33 11
Border Security & Immigration 18 17
National security 14 11
Government spending & taxes

Abortion

5 8
1 3
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 4
Crime & Public safety 1 5
Healthcare 1 1
School choice & Parental rights in education 2 2
Unsure 3 2




Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
The economy & inflation 20 33 16
Election integrity & holding fair elections 33 9 13
Border Security & Immigration 16 20 21
National security 14 12 5
Government spending & taxes 5 9 9
Abortion 2 2 12
2nd Amendment & gun policy 3 4 3
Crime & Public safety 2 5 4
Healthcare 1 2 6
School choice & Parental rights in education 1 2 2
Unsure 3 2 10

Q5. Which of the below issues is the most important issue facing the United States right now?
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

The economy & inflation 20 32
Election integrity & holding fair elections 32 19
Border Security & Immigration 19 21
National security 12 7
Government spending & taxes 6 5
Abortion 3 2
2nd Amendment & gun policy 4 5
Crime & Public safety 1 3
Healthcare 0 0
School choice & Parental rights in education 1 5
Unsure 1 2

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Kari Lake 38 38
Karrin Taylor Robson 12 8
Mark Lamb 7 9
Blake Masters 8 6



Abe Hamadeh 3 5
Jim Lamon 3 2
Someone else 3 2
Undecided 26 31

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)

18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Kari Lake 36 44 39 36
Karrin Taylor Robson 3 11 11 10
Mark Lamb 13 13 9 5
Blake Masters 17 8 7 4
Abe Hamadeh 3 4 4 4
Jim Lamon 2 1 1 4
Someone else 8 1 0 3
Undecided 17 18 28 34

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Kari Lake 32 45
Karrin Taylor Robson 14 5
Mark Lamb 7 9
Blake Masters 6 7
Abe Hamadeh 4 3
Jim Lamon 4 2
Someone else 2 3
Undecided 31 26

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Kari Lake 37 48 31 23 41
Karrin Taylor Robson 11 3 0 0 8
Mark Lamb 8 8 35 0 5
Blake Masters 6 13 0 0 11
Abe Hamadeh 3 5 34 0 7
Jim Lamon 3 0 0 0 2
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Someone else 2 0 21 0
Undecided 30 23 0 56 26

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Kari Lake 40 15 7
Karrin Taylor Robson 9 20 25
Mark Lamb 8 8 0
Blake Masters 7 8 0
Abe Hamadeh 4 0 0
Jim Lamon 3 0 0
Someone else 3 0 0
Undecided 27 49 69

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Kari Lake 42 18 8
Karrin Taylor Robson 8 18 20
Mark Lamb 8 8 0
Blake Masters 7 5 19
Abe Hamadeh 4 4 6
Jim Lamon 3 0 0
Someone else 2 4 0
Undecided 26 43 47

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Kari Lake 39 32
Karrin Taylor Robson 10 7
Mark Lamb 8 6
Blake Masters 7 6
Abe Hamadeh 3 5
Jim Lamon 3 1
Someone else 2 3



Undecided 27 40

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
Kari Lake 39 33
Karrin Taylor Robson 8 18
Mark Lamb 9 5
Blake Masters 7 4
Abe Hamadeh 3 8
Jim Lamon 3 1
Someone else 3 0
Undecided 28 30

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Kari Lake 35 34 45
Karrin Taylor Robson 14 8 3
Mark Lamb 7 6 12
Blake Masters 6 13 5
Abe Hamadeh 3 6 5
Jim Lamon 4 0 2
Someone else 1 6 3
Undecided 30 28 26

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Kari Lake 66 3 7
Karrin Taylor Robson 2 18 19
Mark Lamb 1 31 3
Blake Masters 9 5 3
Abe Hamadeh 6 2 0
Jim Lamon 2 6 2
Someone else 1 5 3

Undecided 13 31 63




Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Presidential

preference (Q8)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Kari Lake 58 32
Karrin Taylor Robson 1 16
Mark Lamb 9 8
Blake Masters 8 9
Abe Hamadeh 5 2
Jim Lamon 3 4
Someone else 0 3
Undecided 16 27

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Kari Lake 56 22 18
Karrin Taylor Robson 1 18 10
Mark Lamb 9 10 3
Blake Masters 8 9 1
Abe Hamadeh 5 1 0
Jim Lamon 2 5 0
Someone else 2 4 3
Undecided 17 31 65

Q6. Now looking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for U.S. Senate in Arizona, if the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote to be the Republican nominee for U.S. Senate?
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Kari Lake 100 0
Karrin Taylor Robson 0 0
Mark Lamb 0 100
Blake Masters 0 0
Abe Hamadeh 0 0
Jim Lamon 0 0
Someone else 0 0
Undecided 0 0




Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Kari Lake 53 56
Mark Lamb 23 21
Undecided 24 23

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Kari Lake 59 57 57 52
Mark Lamb 32 29 21 19
Undecided 9 14 22 30

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Kari Lake 46 65
Mark Lamb 26 18
Undecided 28 18

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Kari Lake 52 71 65 23 64
Mark Lamb 22 19 35 46 11
Undecided 26 9 0 31 26

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Kari Lake 57 22 18
Mark Lamb 22 22 35

Undecided 21 56 47



Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Kari Lake 60 31 12
Mark Lamb 19 33 51
Undecided 21 36 37

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents
Past caucus

attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Kari Lake 55 51
Mark Lamb 22 22
Undecided 23 27

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Kari Lake 56 45
Mark Lamb 21 27
Undecided 23 27

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Kari Lake 52 57 58
Mark Lamb 22 24 22
Undecided 26 18 20

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Kari Lake 100 0 0



Mark Lamb 0 100 0
Undecided 0 0 100

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Kari Lake 77 54
Mark Lamb 11 29
Undecided 12 17

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Kari Lake 74 42 25
Mark Lamb 14 34 14
Undecided 12 24 61

Q7. Now, if the Republican primary for US Senate were held today and the race was between Kari Lake and Mark Lamb, for whom would you vote?
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Kari Lake 95 8
Mark Lamb 1 84
Undecided 4 8

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Donald Trump a4 51
Ron DeSantis 30 18
Liz Cheney 4 3
Mike Pence 3 4
Nikki Haley 4 1
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 2
Mike Pompeo 2 1



Tim Scott 1 0
Glenn Youngkin 1 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 1
Someone else 2 2
Undecided 7 16

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Age (Q15)

18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Donald Trump 34 50 47 49
Ron DeSantis 47 28 23 19
Liz Cheney 0 5 5 4
Mike Pence 0 1 4 5
Nikki Haley 0 3 1 4
Vivek Ramaswamy 8 1 1 1
Mike Pompeo 0 1 1 2
Tim Scott 0 1 1 1
Glenn Youngkin 6 0 0 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 0 1 0
Someone else 0 2 2 3
Undecided 5 7 15 12

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Donald Trump 38 58
Ron DeSantis 28 19
Liz Cheney 6 1
Mike Pence 4 3
Nikki Haley 3 2
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 2
Mike Pompeo 2 1
Tim Scott 1 1
Glenn Youngkin 0 2
Asa Hutchinson 1 0
Someone else 4 1

Undecided

-
N
-
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Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only



Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific

White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Donald Trump 47 50 100 23 49
Ron DeSantis 24 31 0 0 29
Liz Cheney 4 5 0 0 0
Mike Pence 4 6 0 0 0
Nikki Haley 3 0 0 0 3
Vivek Ramaswamy 1 6 0 0 3
Mike Pompeo 2 0 0 0 0
Tim Scott 1 2 0 0 0
Glenn Youngkin 0 0 0 21 0
Asa Hutchinson 1 0 0 0 0
Someone else 2 0 0 25 3
Undecided 12 0 0 31 14

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Donald Trump 49 31 10
Ron DeSantis 24 24 0
Liz Cheney 3 8 17
Mike Pence 4 4 0
Nikki Haley 3 5 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 0 0
Mike Pompeo 2 0 0
Tim Scott 1 0 0
Glenn Youngkin 1 0 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 4 0
Someone else 2 0 55
Undecided 11 24 18

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Donald Trump 52 14 41
Ron DeSantis 24 23 0
Liz Cheney 2 16 10
Mike Pence 4 4 0
Nikki Haley 3 0 0



Vivek Ramaswamy 1 4 6
Mike Pompeo 1 2 0
Tim Scott 0 4 0
Glenn Youngkin 1 2 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 3 0
Someone else 1 8 28
Undecided 10 20 15

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Donald Trump 50 34
Ron DeSantis 22 33
Liz Cheney 3 7
Mike Pence 3 5
Nikki Haley 3 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 0
Mike Pompeo 1 3
Tim Scott 1 2
Glenn Youngkin 1 0
Asa Hutchinson 1 0
Someone else 3 0
Undecided 10 18

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
Donald Trump 47 0
Ron DeSantis 24 0
Liz Cheney 4 0
Mike Pence 4 0
Nikki Haley 3 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 0
Mike Pompeo 1 0
Tim Scott 1 0
Glenn Youngkin 1 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 0
Someone else 2 0
Undecided 11 0




Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Donald Trump 45 49 52
Ron DeSantis 27 24 17
Liz Cheney 4 6 1
Mike Pence 4 3 4
Nikki Haley 2 2 4
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 0 2
Mike Pompeo 1 3 1
Tim Scott 1 0 2
Glenn Youngkin 0 4 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 0 1
Someone else 2 0 5
Undecided 12 10 11

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Donald Trump 65 25 24
Ron DeSantis 23 33 17
Liz Cheney 0 7 10
Mike Pence 2 5 7
Nikki Haley 1 3 6
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 3 0
Mike Pompeo 2 1 2
Tim Scott 0 2 1
Glenn Youngkin 0 2 1
Asa Hutchinson 0 1 1
Someone else 0 6 4
Undecided 5 11 27

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Donald Trump 100 0
Ron DeSantis 0 100
Liz Cheney 0 0
Mike Pence 0 0



Nikki Haley

Vivek Ramaswamy
Mike Pompeo

Tim Scott

Glenn Youngkin
Asa Hutchinson
Someone else
Undecided
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Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Donald Trump 87 1 14
Ron DeSantis 1 64 8
Liz Cheney 1 4 15
Mike Pence 3 4 5
Nikki Haley 0 6 2
Vivek Ramaswamy 1 3 2
Mike Pompeo 1 2 2
Tim Scott 1 1 0
Glenn Youngkin 0 2 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 1 0
Someone else 0 2 10
Undecided 4 9 44

Q8. Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States, if the primary were held today and the candidates were the following, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Donald Trump 71 50
Ron DeSantis 20 23
Liz Cheney 1 0
Mike Pence 1 6
Nikki Haley 0 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 2
Mike Pompeo 2 2
Tim Scott 0 0
Glenn Youngkin 0 0
Asa Hutchinson 0 0
Someone else 0 3



Undecided 4 14

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Donald Trump 46 58
Ron DeSantis 42 28
Undecided 12 14

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Donald Trump 38 57 52 53
Ron DeSantis 62 34 35 30
Undecided 0 9 13 17

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Donald Trump 43 62
Ron DeSantis 41 28
Undecided 16 10

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Donald Trump 51 59 100 23 51
Ron DeSantis 35 39 0 46 35
Undecided 14 3 0 31 14

Q9. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not



Donald Trump 53 34 28
Ron DeSantis 35 20 41
Undecided 11 46 31

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Donald Trump 55 32 57
Ron DeSantis 34 41 15
Undecided 11 27 28

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Donald Trump 53 49
Ron DeSantis 34 37
Undecided 13 14

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Donald Trump 52 0
Ron DeSantis 35 0
Undecided 13 0

Q9. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Donald Trump 48 55 59
Ron DeSantis 39 36 27
Undecided 13 10 14

Q9. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only



Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Donald Trump 68 35 28
Ron DeSantis 26 56 37
Undecided 6 9 36

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Donald Trump 95 2
Ron DeSantis 1 94
Undecided 4 4

QQ. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Donald Trump 100 0 0
Ron DeSantis 0 100 0
Undecided 0 0 100

Q9. If the 2024 Republican Primary for President of the United States were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would you vote?
Registered Republicans only

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Donald Trump 74 57
Ron DeSantis 20 38
Undecided 6 4

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Kari Lake 20 24
Nikki Haley 18 12
Ben Carson 7 8

Kristi Noem 8 5



Tulsi Gabbard

Mike Pence

Tim Scott

Marjorie Taylor Greene
Vivek Ramaswamy
Glenn Youngkin

Kim Reynolds
Someone else

Unsure
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Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only

Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64
Kari Lake 25 32
Nikki Haley 6 15
Ben Carson 10 6
Kristi Noem 20 5
Tulsi Gabbard 7 11
Mike Pence 0 1
Tim Scott 0 6
Marjorie Taylor Greene 0 4
Vivek Ramaswamy 4 3
Glenn Youngkin 9 0
Kim Reynolds 0 0
Someone else 16 3
Unsure 3 13
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Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?

Registered Republicans only
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Kari Lake 18 26
Nikki Haley 16 14
Ben Carson 9 6
Kristi Noem 7 7
Tulsi Gabbard 6 5
Mike Pence 4 6
Tim Scott 7 3
Marjorie Taylor Greene 3 4
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 3
Glenn Youngkin 3 2
Kim Reynolds 1 0



Someone else 10 7
Unsure 13 17

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander
Kari Lake 22 21 48 23
Nikki Haley 17 10 0 0
Ben Carson 7 15 0 0 7
Kristi Noem 6 2 52 21 0
Tulsi Gabbard 5 11 0 0 9
Mike Pence 6 5 0 0 3
Tim Scott 5 10 0 0 3
Marjorie Taylor Greene 3 7 0 0 2
Vivek Ramaswamy 3 6 0 0 0
Glenn Youngkin 2 5 0 0 0
Kim Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0
Someone else 9 6 0 25 8
Unsure 16 3 0 31 32
Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Kari Lake 23 11 0
Nikki Haley 16 3 0
Ben Carson 8 4 0
Kristi Noem 7 9 0
Tulsi Gabbard 6 0 0
Mike Pence 5 4 14
Tim Scott 5 0 0
Marjorie Taylor Greene 3 0 10
Vivek Ramaswamy 3 3 0
Glenn Youngkin 2 0 0
Kim Reynolds 0 5 0
Someone else 8 18 58
Unsure 14 44 18

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only



Kari Lake

Nikki Haley

Ben Carson

Kristi Noem

Tulsi Gabbard
Mike Pence

Tim Scott

Marjorie Taylor Greene
Vivek Ramaswamy
Glenn Youngkin
Kim Reynolds
Someone else
Unsure

Political views (Q4)
Conservative
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Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?

Registered Republicans only

Kari Lake

Nikki Haley

Ben Carson

Kristi Noem

Tulsi Gabbard
Mike Pence

Tim Scott

Marjorie Taylor Greene
Vivek Ramaswamy
Glenn Youngkin
Kim Reynolds
Someone else
Unsure

Past caucus
attendance (Q20)
Attended in past
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Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?

Registered Republicans only

Kari Lake
Nikki Haley
Ben Carson

Party (Q18)

Republican
22
15
8

Independent /
Unaffiliated

0
0
0



Kristi Noem 7 0
Tulsi Gabbard 6 0
Mike Pence 5 0
Tim Scott 5 0
Marjorie Taylor Greene 3 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 3 0
Glenn Youngkin 2 0
Kim Reynolds 0 0
Someone else 9 0
Unsure 15 0

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Kari Lake 24 10 23
Nikki Haley 15 8 18
Ben Carson 9 9 5
Kristi Noem 5 14 7
Tulsi Gabbard 6 6 4
Mike Pence 5 3 7
Tim Scott 3 11 6
Marjorie Taylor Greene 2 8 2
Vivek Ramaswamy 2 6 4
Glenn Youngkin 3 5 1
Kim Reynolds 0 1 0
Someone else 9 7 10
Unsure 16 11 15
Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided

Kari Lake 35 8 4
Nikki Haley 13 14 23
Ben Carson 7 6 10
Kristi Noem 5 14 4
Tulsi Gabbard 6 5 5
Mike Pence 3 11 5
Tim Scott 5 7 3
Marjorie Taylor Greene 5 1 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 4 2 0
Glenn Youngkin 1 7 1
Kim Reynolds 1 0 0



Someone else 6 11 14
Unsure 9 15 31

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only

Presidential

preference (Q8)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Kari Lake 36 12
Nikki Haley 10 26
Ben Carson 5 10
Kristi Noem 7 8
Tulsi Gabbard 5 9
Mike Pence 4 4
Tim Scott 4 9
Marjorie Taylor Greene 5 1
Vivek Ramaswamy 4 1
Glenn Youngkin 2 6
Kim Reynolds 0 1
Someone else 7 4
Unsure 10 9

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Kari Lake 33 11 5
Nikki Haley 9 25 12
Ben Carson 7 11 3
Kristi Noem 7 7 5
Tulsi Gabbard 4 8 4
Mike Pence 5 5 6
Tim Scott 5 7 2
Marjorie Taylor Greene 5 1 1
Vivek Ramaswamy 4 1 0
Glenn Youngkin 2 4 0
Kim Reynolds 0 0 2
Someone else 7 7 19
Unsure 12 10 42

Q10. Of the following, who would you like to see as the Republican Vice-Presidential candidate?
Registered Republicans only



Republican
nominee for U.S.

Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Kari Lake 41 19
Nikki Haley 10 11
Ben Carson 7 9
Kristi Noem 6 19
Tulsi Gabbard 6 2
Mike Pence 2 8
Tim Scott 5 5
Marjorie Taylor Greene 6 0
Vivek Ramaswamy 4 6
Glenn Youngkin 1 8
Kim Reynolds 1 0
Someone else 5 3
Unsure 7 10

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Very favorable 50 52
Somewhat favorable 21 17
Somewhat unfavorable 9 11
Very unfavorable 18 12
Heard of, no opinion 3 7
Never heard of 0 2
NET Favorable 70 69
NET Unfavorable 27 22

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)

18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Very favorable 46 53 57 47
Somewhat favorable 24 21 15 20
Somewhat unfavorable 15 8 14 7
Very unfavorable 10 14 12 17
Heard of, no opinion 5 2 2 8
Never heard of 0 2 1 1

NET Favorable 70 74 71 67



NET Unfavorable 25 22 26 24

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Very favorable 42 61
Somewhat favorable 17 21
Somewhat unfavorable 12 7
Very unfavorable 23 5
Heard of, no opinion 5 5
Never heard of 1 1
NET Favorable 60 81
NET Unfavorable 35 12

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Very favorable 49 63 65 23 67
Somewhat favorable 18 18 35 31 19
Somewhat unfavorable 10 10 0 21 2
Very unfavorable 16 4 0 25 11
Heard of, no opinion 6 3 0 0 0
Never heard of 1 2 0 0 0
NET Favorable 67 81 100 54 86
NET Unfavorable 27 13 0 46 14

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Very favorable 53 22 7
Somewhat favorable 18 37 25
Somewhat unfavorable 10 16 0
Very unfavorable 14 11 68
Heard of, no opinion 5 14 0

Never heard of 1 0 0



NET Favorable 71 59 32
NET Unfavorable 24 26 68

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Very favorable 57 23 4
Somewhat favorable 19 16 25
Somewhat unfavorable 9 13 8
Very unfavorable 9 39 63
Heard of, no opinion 5 5 0
Never heard of 0 4 0
NET Favorable 76 39 29
NET Unfavorable 18 53 71

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Very favorable 53 36
Somewhat favorable 19 19
Somewhat unfavorable 9 12
Very unfavorable 14 17
Heard of, no opinion 3 13
Never heard of 1 2
NET Favorable 72 55
NET Unfavorable 24 30

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Very favorable 51 47
Somewhat favorable 20 15
Somewhat unfavorable 10 10

Very unfavorable 13 24



Heard of, no opinion 5 2

Never heard of 1 1
NET Favorable 71 62
NET Unfavorable 23 34

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Very favorable 47 49 58
Somewhat favorable 20 22 15
Somewhat unfavorable 11 12 7
Very unfavorable 17 11 12
Heard of, no opinion 4 6 6
Never heard of 1 0 1
NET Favorable 68 71 73
NET Unfavorable 27 23 20

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Very favorable 82 14 13
Somewhat favorable 14 23 26
Somewhat unfavorable 2 24 14
Very unfavorable 0 34 31
Heard of, no opinion 2 5 12
Never heard of 0 0 4
NET Favorable 96 37 39
NET Unfavorable 2 58 45

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Very favorable 79 32
Somewhat favorable 13 29
Somewhat unfavorable 2 21

Very unfavorable 0 11



Heard of, no opinion 3 7

Never heard of 2 0
NET Favorable 93 61
NET Unfavorable 2 32

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Very favorable 74 28 24
Somewhat favorable 15 25 26
Somewhat unfavorable 4 20 6
Very unfavorable 2 21 33
Heard of, no opinion 3 7 11
Never heard of 2 0 0
NET Favorable 89 52 50
NET Unfavorable 6 41 39

Q11. Below is a list of political figures, please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Very favorable 90 40
Somewhat favorable 9 33
Somewhat unfavorable 0 13
Very unfavorable 1 9
Heard of, no opinion 0 6
Never heard of 0 0
NET Favorable 98 72
NET Unfavorable 1 22

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Very favorable 19 24

Somewhat favorable 21 15



Somewhat unfavorable 4 6

Very unfavorable 3 3
Heard of, no opinion 24 23
Never heard of 29 29
NET Favorable 40 40
NET Unfavorable 8 9

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)

18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Very favorable 29 33 25 15
Somewhat favorable 8 16 22 19
Somewhat unfavorable 3 8 2 6
Very unfavorable 4 4 2 3
Heard of, no opinion 15 20 17 29
Never heard of 41 20 32 27
NET Favorable 37 49 47 34
NET Unfavorable 7 12 4 9

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Very favorable 15 29
Somewhat favorable 21 15
Somewhat unfavorable 6 4
Very unfavorable 5 1
Heard of, no opinion 24 22
Never heard of 29 29
NET Favorable 37 44
NET Unfavorable 10 5

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Very favorable 21 20 66 0 16



Somewhat favorable 20 11 0 0 23
Somewhat unfavorable 5 2 0 25 7
Very unfavorable 4 0 0 0 3
Heard of, no opinion 24 17 34 44 15
Never heard of 26 49 0 31 36
NET Favorable 41 32 66 0 39
NET Unfavorable 9 2 0 25 10

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Very favorable 23 8 0
Somewhat favorable 19 15 12
Somewhat unfavorable 4 7 46
Very unfavorable 3 4 11
Heard of, no opinion 24 19 17
Never heard of 28 48 14
NET Favorable 41 22 12
NET Unfavorable 7 11 57

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Very favorable 24 12 9
Somewhat favorable 19 16 12
Somewhat unfavorable 4 11 16
Very unfavorable 2 7 9
Heard of, no opinion 23 27 18
Never heard of 29 28 36
NET Favorable 43 28 22
NET Unfavorable 6 17 25

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)



Attended in past First caucus

Very favorable 23 14
Somewhat favorable 19 17
Somewhat unfavorable 5 7
Very unfavorable 3 4
Heard of, no opinion 23 28
Never heard of 28 31
NET Favorable 42 31
NET Unfavorable 8 11

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
Very favorable 23 16
Somewhat favorable 19 17
Somewhat unfavorable 5 3
Very unfavorable 3 4
Heard of, no opinion 22 28
Never heard of 28 32
NET Favorable 41 34
NET Unfavorable 9 6

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Very favorable 20 16 27
Somewhat favorable 20 16 15
Somewhat unfavorable 4 1 8
Very unfavorable 4 1 2
Heard of, no opinion 23 32 21
Never heard of 29 34 27
NET Favorable 40 32 42
NET Unfavorable 8 2 11

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb

Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)



Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided

Very favorable 18 42 11
Somewhat favorable 19 25 10
Somewhat unfavorable 5 5 5
Very unfavorable 2 2 7
Heard of, no opinion 24 15 31
Never heard of 32 12 36
NET Favorable 38 67 20
NET Unfavorable 7 7 13

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents

Presidential

preference (Q8)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Very favorable 30 20
Somewhat favorable 17 27
Somewhat unfavorable 4
Very unfavorable 2 1
Heard of, no opinion 22 19
Never heard of 26 29
NET Favorable 47 47
NET Unfavorable 6 5

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Very favorable 29 18 7
Somewhat favorable 18 21 15
Somewhat unfavorable 4 5 11
Very unfavorable 2 3 9
Heard of, no opinion 20 24 29
Never heard of 27 29 28
NET Favorable 47 40 23
NET Unfavorable 6 8 20

Q12. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Mark Lamb
Total Respondents



Republican
nominee for U.S.

Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Very favorable 20 95
Somewhat favorable 23 5
Somewhat unfavorable 4 0
Very unfavorable 1 0
Heard of, no opinion 22 0
Never heard of 30 0
NET Favorable 43 100
NET Unfavorable 6 0

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Very favorable 12 10
Somewhat favorable 23 19
Somewhat unfavorable 13 11
Very unfavorable 17 17
Heard of, no opinion 16 18
Never heard of 19 25
NET Favorable 35 29
NET Unfavorable 29 28

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)

18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Very favorable 5 12 12 11
Somewhat favorable 21 19 17 24
Somewhat unfavorable 20 15 11 11
Very unfavorable 18 17 23 13
Heard of, no opinion 8 12 16 20
Never heard of 28 25 21 21
NET Favorable 26 32 30 35
NET Unfavorable 38 32 34 24

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson



Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

Very favorable 15 6
Somewhat favorable 26 15
Somewhat unfavorable 11 14
Very unfavorable 16 18
Heard of, no opinion 14 21
Never heard of 19 26
NET Favorable 41 22
NET Unfavorable 26 32

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Very favorable 11 14 0 0 10
Somewhat favorable 22 17 0 44 11
Somewhat unfavorable 11 15 66 0 10
Very unfavorable 17 9 34 0 30
Heard of, no opinion 18 11 0 0 15
Never heard of 20 34 0 56 23
NET Favorable 33 32 0 44 21
NET Unfavorable 28 24 100 0 40

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents
Propensity to

participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Very favorable 11 12 14
Somewhat favorable 21 25 10
Somewhat unfavorable 12 10 12
Very unfavorable 17 3 17
Heard of, no opinion 17 20 11
Never heard of 21 29 35
NET Favorable 32 38 25

NET Unfavorable 30 13 29




Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Very favorable 12 11 0
Somewhat favorable 21 22 20
Somewhat unfavorable 12 13 10
Very unfavorable 16 18 28
Heard of, no opinion 18 11 7
Never heard of 21 26 35
NET Favorable 33 32 20
NET Unfavorable 28 31 38

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus
Very favorable 12 8
Somewhat favorable 22 16
Somewhat unfavorable 13 9
Very unfavorable 18 8
Heard of, no opinion 17 19
Never heard of 19 41
NET Favorable 34 24
NET Unfavorable 31 16

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)
Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
Very favorable 12 10
Somewhat favorable 21 19
Somewhat unfavorable 12 14
Very unfavorable 17 16
Heard of, no opinion 18 12
Never heard of 21 29

NET Favorable 33 29



NET Unfavorable 29 30

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Very favorable 15 10 5
Somewhat favorable 21 23 20
Somewhat unfavorable 14 14 8
Very unfavorable 17 17 17
Heard of, no opinion 15 15 22
Never heard of 19 21 28
NET Favorable 36 33 25
NET Unfavorable 30 31 25

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Very favorable 6 20 14
Somewhat favorable 14 33 26
Somewhat unfavorable 15 11 6
Very unfavorable 22 7 13
Heard of, no opinion 17 9 23
Never heard of 24 21 18
NET Favorable 21 53 40
NET Unfavorable 38 18 19

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Very favorable 5 23
Somewhat favorable 15 29
Somewhat unfavorable 16 10
Very unfavorable 26 4
Heard of, no opinion 17 13
Never heard of 21 21

NET Favorable 20 52



NET Unfavorable 43 14

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Very favorable 5 23 9
Somewhat favorable 17 31 15
Somewhat unfavorable 15 8 7
Very unfavorable 25 5 14
Heard of, no opinion 15 15 34
Never heard of 23 18 20
NET Favorable 21 54 24
NET Unfavorable 41 13 21

Q13. Please indicate if you have heard of the person, and if you have, whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of them. If you don’t recognize a name, choose so.Karrin Taylor Robson
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

Very favorable 4 9
Somewhat favorable 14 34
Somewhat unfavorable 13 23
Very unfavorable 22 14
Heard of, no opinion 19 8
Never heard of 27 11
NET Favorable 18 43
NET Unfavorable 35 38

Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Male 100 0
Female 0 100

Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents



Age (Q15)

18-35
Male 62
Female 38

36-50
42
58

51-64 65+
48 51
52 49

Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree

Non-college degree

Male 55 44
Female 45 56
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Male 51 44 65 46 42
Female 49 56 35 54 58
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Male 51 31 70
Female 49 69 30
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal
Male 51 47 40
Female 49 53 60

Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?

Total Respondents
Past caucus

attendance (Q20)



Attended in past

First caucus

Male 52 39
Female 48 61
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Male 48 58
Female 52 42
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Male 50 53 48
Female 50 47 52
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Male 49 52 51
Female 51 48 49
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Male 45 61
Female 55 39
Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis
(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Male 42 59 44
Female 58 41 56



Q14. For statistical purposes only, what is your gender?
Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Male 51 42
Female 49 58

Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents

Gender (Q14)
Male Female
18-35 10 6
36-50 13 17
51-64 26 28
65+ 51 48

Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents

Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64
18-35 100 0 0
36-50 0 100 0
51-64 0 0 100
65+ 0 0 0

Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?

Total Respondents
Education (Q16)

College degree  Non-college degree

18-35 8 9

36-50 15 16
51-64 31 23
65+ 47 53

Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?

Total Respondents
Race (Q17)



Asian / Pacific

White Hispanic Black Islander Other
18-35 6 24 35 21 3
36-50 14 15 31 23 21
51-64 27 37 0 0 40
65+ 54 24 34 56 36
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
18-35 8 9 0
36-50 15 19 9
51-64 28 18 25
65+ 49 53 66
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents
Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal
18-35 9 1 20
36-50 15 13 24
51-64 27 30 22
65+ 49 56 34

Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?

Total Respondents
Past caucus

attendance (Q20)
Attended in past

First caucus

18-35 8 11
36-50 15 16
51-64 27 28
65+ 50 45
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)

Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated



18-35 8 10
36-50 15 15
51-64 26 33
65+ 51 42
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents

County (Q19)

Maricopa Pima Other
18-35 9 11 6
36-50 16 14 13
51-64 29 27 22
65+ 45 48 59
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
18-35 9 12 3
36-50 16 20 9
51-64 28 26 25
65+ 47 42 62
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents
Presidential
preference (Q8)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
18-35 6 16
36-50 16 18
51-64 25 25
65+ 53 41
Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?
Total Respondents

Trump vs DeSantis
(Q9)

Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
18-35 6 14 0
36-50 16 15 10
51-64 26 26 25
65+ 52 44 65



Q15. Again, for statistical purposes, what age range do you fall in?

Total Respondents

Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
18-35 8 14
36-50 17 24
51-64 28 30
65+ 47 32
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Gender (Q14)
Male Female
No degree 40 51
Degree 60 49
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
No degree 48 47 38 48
Degree 52 53 62 52
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)
College degree  Non-college degree
No degree 0 100
Degree 100 0
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
No degree 43 56 100 52 34
Degree 57 44 0 48 66



Q16. Education.
Total Respondents

Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
No degree 46 43 11
Degree 54 57 89
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal
No degree 48 35 22
Degree 52 65 78
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)
Attended in past First caucus
No degree 46 41
Degree 54 59
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
No degree 48 33
Degree 52 67
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
No degree 40 42 58
Degree 60 58 42




Q16. Education.
Total Respondents

Lake vs Lamb (Q7)

Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
No degree 54 36 34
Degree 46 64 66
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
No degree 58 38
Degree 42 62
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis
(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
No degree 57 39 36
Degree 43 61 64
Q16. Education.
Total Respondents
Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
No degree 54 51
Degree 46 49
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Gender (Q14)
Male Female
White 83 81
Hispanic 9 11
Black 3 1
Asian / Pacific Islander 2 2
Other 3 5




Q17. Race.
Total Respondents

White

Hispanic

Black

Asian / Pacific Islander
Other

Age (Q15)
18-35

36-50 51-64 65+
77 80 89
10 14 5
4 0 1
3 0 2
6 6 3

Q17. Race.
Total Respondents

Education (Q16)

College degree

Non-college degree

White 85 78
Hispanic 8 12
Black 0 4
Asian / Pacific Islander 2 2
Other 5 3
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
White 100 0 0 0 0
Hispanic 0 100 0 0 0
Black 0 0 100 0 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 0 0 0 100 0
Other 0 0 0 0 100
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
White 83 81 60
Hispanic 10 3 14
Black 2
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 12 26
Other 4 4 0



Q17. Race.
Total Respondents

White

Hispanic

Black

Asian / Pacific Islander
Other

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
83 79 87
10 12 9
2 4 0
2 3 0
4 2 4

Q17. Race.
Total Respondents

Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past First caucus

White 82 83
Hispanic 10 13
Black 2 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 2 0
Other 4 4
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)

Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
White 82 82
Hispanic 10 10
Black 2 4
Asian / Pacific Islander 2 0
Other 4 3
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents

County (Q19)

Maricopa Pima Other
White 85 71 81
Hispanic 9 22 8
Black 2 0 2
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 3 3



Other 3 3 6
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
White 79 82 89
Hispanic 13 9 4
Black 2 3 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 4 3
Other 5 2 4
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
White 81 82
Hispanic 10 13
Black 3 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 0
Other 4 5
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis
(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
White 81 82 88
Hispanic 11 11 2
Black 3 0 0
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 3 6
Other 4 4 4
Q17. Race.
Total Respondents
Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
White 80 79
Hispanic 13 10



Black 2 9
Asian / Pacific Islander 1 0
Other 4 2
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Republican 80 86
Undeclared 20 14
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Republican 80 83 79 86
Undeclared 20 17 21 14
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Education (Q16)
College degree  Non-college degree
Republican 79 88
Undeclared 21 12
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Republican 83 82 66 100 86
Undeclared 17 18 34 0 14
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Republican 84 80 63
Undeclared 16 20 37



Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents

Political views (Q4)

Conservative Moderate Liberal
Republican 86 69 61
Undeclared 14 31 39
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)
Attended in past First caucus
Republican 83 80
Undeclared 17 20
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Republican 100 0
Undeclared 0 100
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Republican 81 83 87
Undeclared 19 17 13
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Republican 86 79 80
Undeclared 14 21 20

Q18. Partisan.



Total Respondents

Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Republican 100 100
Undeclared 0 0
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis
(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided
Republican 100 100 100
Undeclared 0 0 0
Q18. Partisan.
Total Respondents
Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Republican 85 88
Undeclared 15 12
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Gender (Q14)
Male Female
Maricopa 59 59
Pima 13 11
Other 28 30
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
Maricopa 64 63 64 54
Pima 16 11 12 12
Other 20 26 24 34

Q19. County.



Total Respondents

Education (Q16)

College degree

Non-college degree

Maricopa 65 52
Pima 13 11
Other 22 37
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
Maricopa 61 51 66 31 49
Pima 10 26 0 21 10
Other 29 23 34 48 42
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
Maricopa 60 57 25
Pima 12 15 7
Other 28 28 68
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal
Maricopa 59 60 52
Pima 12 11 14
Other 29 30 33
Q19. County.

Total Respondents

Maricopa
Pima

Past caucus

attendance (Q20)

Attended in past
58
11

First caucus
63
15



Other 30 21
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Party (Q18)
Independent /
Republican Unaffiliated
Maricopa 58 65
Pima 12 12
Other 30 23
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
Maricopa 100 0 0
Pima 0 100 0
Other 0 0 100
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided
Maricopa 56 58 66
Pima 13 13 9
Other 31 29 24
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Presidential
preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis
Maricopa 54 65
Pima 12 12
Other 33 22
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis
(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided



Maricopa 53 64 58
Pima 13 12 9
Other 34 24 33
Q19. County.
Total Respondents
Republican
nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb
Maricopa 55 49
Pima 11 9
Other 34 42
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Gender (Q14)
Male Female
0 12 18
1 19 19
2 19 15
3 16 18
4 34 30
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Age (Q15)
18-35 36-50 51-64 65+
0 19 16 16 14
1 47 30 23 9
2 21 21 18 14
3 0 8 24 19
4 13 25 20 44

Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents

[y

Education (Q16)

College degree
16
19
15

Non-college degree
13
19
19



3 17 17
4 32 32
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Race (Q17)
Asian / Pacific
White Hispanic Black Islander Other
0 15 19 0 0 15
1 19 25 0 21 16
2 16 22 31 0 25
3 17 14 0 31 22
4 33 20 69 48 22
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Propensity to
participate (Q1)
Definitely Probably Might or might not
0 14 28 11
1 20 12 9
2 17 22 0
3 17 24 23
4 32 14 57
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Political views (Q4)
Conservative Moderate Liberal
0 13 26 8
1 21 10 7
2 17 14 43
3 17 13 28
4 32 36 13

Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Past caucus
attendance (Q20)

Attended in past
0 0

First caucus
100



1 22 0
2 20 0
3 20 0
4 38 0
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents

Party (Q18)

Independent /

Republican Unaffiliated
0 14 18
1 18 24
2 16 22
3 18 13
4 34 23
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents

County (Q19)
Maricopa Pima Other
0 16 19 11
1 21 24 14
2 16 12 20
3 18 13 17
4 29 32 38
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Lake vs Lamb (Q7)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb Undecided

0 14 15 17
1 22 18 12
2 18 17 16
3 18 11 20
4 28 39 35
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents

Presidential

preference (Q8)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis

0 10 20



1 16 24
2 21 15
3 18 15
4 35 26

Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents
Trump vs DeSantis

(Q9)
Donald Trump Ron DeSantis Undecided

0 13 15 16
1 15 24 12
2 19 14 9
3 17 15 26
4 35 32 37
Q20. Last primaries.
Total Respondents

Republican

nominee for U.S.
Senate (Q6)
Kari Lake Mark Lamb

0 13 11
1 22 23
2 19 19
3 18 6
4 28 41



